NAIC INSURANCE DATA PRODUCTS
RECORD LAYOUT
2019 Data In 2019 PC Format - Product Code "IP"

Fil e Name: P2019094
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Annual Property and Casualty Page 022 - SCHEDULE F -

COLUWN

NUMBER COLUWN NAME FORMAT LENGTH
1 COCODE NUMERIC 5
2 LINE_NO ALPHA 10
3 ID_NBR ALPHA 11
4 NAIC_COCODE NUMERIC 10
5 NAM_OF REINSURER ALPHA 40
6 DOMICIL_JURISDICT ALPHA 3
7 SPECIAL_CODE ALPHA 2
8 REINS PREM_CED NUMERIC 14
9 PD_LSSES NUMERIC 14
10 PD_LAE NUMERIC 14
11 KNOWN_CASE LSS RES NUMERIC 14
12 KNOWN_CASE LAE_RES NUMERIC 14
13 IBNR_LSS RES NUMERIC 14
14 IBNR_LAE_RES NUMERIC 14
15 UNEARN_PREM NUMERIC 14
16 CNTG_COMM NUMERIC 14
17 TOT_RCVRBL NUMERIC 14
18 AMT_IN_DSPT_INCLUDED_IN_COL_15 NUMERIC 14
19 CED_BAL_PAYABLE NUMERIC 14
20 OTH_AMTS NUMERIC 14
21 NET_RCVRBL NUMERIC 14
22 FUNDS REINS TREAT NUMERIC 14
23 MULTIPLE_BENEFICIARY_TRUSTS CO NUMERIC 14
24 LTRS OF CRED_COLL NUMERIC 14
25 ISSUING_OR_CONFIRMING_BANK_REF NUMERIC 4
26 SGL_BENEFICIARY_TRUSTS OTH_ALL NUMERIC 14
27 TOT_FUNDS HLD_PAYABLES AND_COL NUMERIC 14
28 NET_RECOV_NET_OF FUNDS HLD_AND NUMERIC 14
29 APPLICABLE_SCH_F PENALTY NUMERIC 14
30 TOT_AMT_RECOV_FROM_REINSURERS NUMERIC 14
31 STRESSED_RECOV_CEDED_REINS CRE NUMERIC 14
32 REINS PAYABLE _AND_FUNDS HLD CE NUMERIC 14
33 STRESSED _NET_RECOV_CEDED_REINS NUMERIC 14
34 TOT_COLL_CEDED_REINS CRED_RISK NUMERIC 14
35 STRESSED _NET_RECOV_NET_OF COLL NUMERIC 14
36 REINSURER_DESIGNATION_EQUIVALE NUMERIC 1
37 CRED_RISK_ON_COLLATERALIZED_RE NUMERIC 14
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38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

CRED_RISK_ON_UNCOLLATERALIZED
CURR_REINS RECOV_ON_PAID LS AN
OVERDUE_1 TO 29 DAYS REINS REC
OVERDUE_30 TO 90 DAYS REINS RE
OVERDUE_91 TO 120 DAYS REINS R
OVERDUE_OVR_120 DAYS REINS REC
TOT_OVERDUE_REINS RECOV_ON_PAI
TOT_DUE_REINS RECOV_ON_PAID LS
TOT_RECOV_ON_PAID LS AND_LAE_A
OVR_90 DAYS PAST DUE_IN_DSPT R
TOT_RECOV_ON_PAID LS AND_LAE_N
OVR_90 DAYS PAST DUE_NT_IN_DSP
AMOUNTS_REC_PR_90 DAYS
PCT_OVERDUE

PCT_OF_AMOUNTS MORE_THAN_90 DA
PCT_MORE_THAN_120 DAYS OVERDUE
IS AMT_IN_COL_50_LS THAN_20 PC
AMOUNTS_IN_COL_47 FOR_REINSURE
CERTIFIED_REINSURER_RATING_PRO
EFF_DTE_OF CERTIFIED_REINSURER
PCT_COLL_REQUIRED_FOR_FULL_CRE
CATASTROPHE_RECOVERABLES QUALI
NET_RECOVERABLES SUBJECT_TO_CO
DOLLAR_ AMT_OF COLL_REQUIRED PR
PCT_COLL_PROVIDED_FOR_NET_RECO
PCT_CRED_ALLOWED_ON_NET_RECOVE
AMOUNTS_IN_DSPT_TWENTY_PCT_OF
AMT_OF CRED_ALLOWED_FOR NET_RE
PROV_FOR_REINS WITH_CERTIFIED
AMOUNTS_NT_IN_DSPT_TWENTY_PCT
TOT_COLL_PROVIDED_COMPLETE_IF
NET_UNSECURED_RECOV_FOR_WHICH
TWENTY_PCT_OF AMT_IN_COL_67_CO
PROV_FOR_OVERDUE_REINS CEDED_T
TWENTY_PCT_OF RECOV_ON_PAID LS
PROV_FOR_REINS WITH_UNAUTH_REI
PROV_FOR_OVERDUE_REINS FROM_UN
RECOV_ON_PAID_LS AND_LAE OVR 9
GREATER_OF 20 _PCT_OF NET_RECOV
PROV_FOR_AMOUNTS CEDED_TO AUTH
PROV_FOR_AMOUNTS CEDED_TO_UNAU
PROV_FOR_AMOUNTS CEDED_TO_CERT
TOT_PROV_FOR_REINS
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VALI D LI NE NUMBERS

Li ne Nunber
0100001
0199999
0200001
0299999
0300001
0399999
0499999
0500001
0599999
0600001
0699999
0799999
0899999
0900001
0999999
1000001
1099999
1100001
1199999
1200001
1299999
1300001
1399999
1499999
1500001
1599999
1600001
1699999
1700001
1799999
1899999
1900001
1999999
2000001
2099999
2199999
2299999
2300001
2399999
2400001
2499999
2500001
2599999
2600001
2699999
2700001
2799999
2899999
2900001
2999999
3000001
3099999
3100001
3199999
3299999
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Description
Subtotal - authorized - affiliates - U S. interconpany pooling
Subtotal - authorized - affiliates - U S. non-pool - captive
Subtotal - authorized - affiliates - U S. non-pool - other
Subtotal - authorized - affiliates - U S. non-poo
Subtotal - authorized - affiliates - other (non-U. S.) - captive
Subtotal - authorized - affiliates - other (non-U.S.) - other
Subtotal - authorized - affiliates - other (non-U S.)
Subtotal - authorized - affiliates
Subtotal - authorized - other U S. unaffiliated insurers
Subtotal - authorized - pools - nmandatory pools
Subtotal - authorized - pools - voluntary pools
Subtotal - authorized - other non - U S. insurers
Subtotal - authorized - protected cells
Subtotal - authorized excluding protected cells
Subtotal - unauthorized - affiliates - U S interconpany pooling
Subtotal - unauthorized - affiliates - U S. non-pool - captive
Subtotal - unauthorized - affiliates - U S. non-pool - other
Subtotal - unauthorized - affiliates - U S. non-poo
Subtotal - unauthorized - affiliates - other (non-U. S.) - captive
Subtotal - unauthorized - affiliates - other (non-U. S.) - other
Subtotal -unauthorized - affiliates - other (non-U.S.)
Subtotal - unauthorized - affiliates
Subtotal - unauthorized - other U S. unaffiliated insurers
Subtotal - unauthorized - pools - nmandatory pools
Subtotal - unauthorized - pools - voluntary pools
Subtotal - unauthorized - other non-U. S insurers
Subtotal - unauthorized - protected cells
Subt otal - unauthorized excluding protected cells
Subtotal - certified - affiliates - U S. interconpany pooling
Subtotal - certified - affiliates - U S. non-pool - captive
Subtotal - certified - affiliates - U S. non-pool - other
Subtotal - certified - affiliates - U S. non-poo
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3300001

3399999 Subtotal - certified - affiliates - other (non-U. S.) - captive
3400001

3499999 Subtotal - certified - affiliates - other (non-U.S.) - other
3599999 Subtotal - other (non-U.S.)

3699999 Subtotal - certified - affiliates

3700001

3799999 Subtotal - certified - other U S. unaffiliated insurers
3800001

3899999 Subtotal - certified - pools - mandatory pools

3900001

3999999 Subtotal - certified - pools - voluntary pools

4000001

4099999 Subtotal - certified - other non-U S. insurers

4100001

4199999 Subtotal - certified - protected cells

4299999 Subtotal - certified excluding protected cells

4399999 Total authorized, unauthorized and certified excluding protected cells
4499999 Total protected cells

9999999 Total s

For questions or additional information, call Insurance Data Products at (816) 783-8700
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